



19 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1187/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act into planning applications for building self-contained annexes.

I have detailed the request below:

1. How many applications for planning permission did you receive for the below activities in the following timeframes?

	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Construction of a new external building at a property for residential purposes			
Conversion of an existing external building at a property for residential purposes			

2. How many of these planning applications were approved?

	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Construction of a new external building at a property for residential purposes			
Conversion of an existing external building at a property for residential purposes			

Answer:

This information is publically available, please use the link below:

<https://www.rutland.gov.uk/my-services/planning-and-building-control/planning/view-planning-applications-and-decisions/>

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council